

M/s Manapuram Finance Ltd. Vs Naresh Kumar

Present: Sh.Kunal Chopra, Advocate for complainant.

Case file received by way of transfer. It be checked and registered.

Notice issued to accused not received back in any form either served or unserved. Fresh notice to accused be issued for **30.04.2027** through Registered AD, RC/ speed post on filing of RC and copy of complaint within a week. Dasti be also issued, if so desired.

The complainant is at liberty to take dasti notice at own responsibility to ensure the service upon the accused for the date fixed. If accused is not found at the stated address, notice served by way of affixation.

Date of Order: 10.08.2026

Kapil, Stenographer Gr.II

(Nitika Bansal)

JMIC, Karnal

UID No. HR0608